

C.A.No. 1861-2063 OF 2001

ITEM No.28

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1861-2063/2001 and CA 2064-2091/2001

KARNATAKA CASUAL&DAILY RATED WORKERS UN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

(Unregistered I.A. for permission to withdraw civil appeals)

Date : 02/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)

Mr. M.C.Bhandare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

At the request of the counsel for the appellants the Appeal Nos. 1861-2063/2001 are adjourned. List after four months.

I.A. for permission to withdraw the civil appeals is allowed. Civil Appeal Nos. 2064-2091/2001 are dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L.GOYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signed order in I.A. is placed on the file.

.PA
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.....OF 2002 IN@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2064-2091 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

B.V.Shardamani & Ors. ...Appellants

Vs.

The State of Karnataka and Ors. ...Respondents

ORDER@@
CCCCC

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J

I.A. for permission to withdraw the civil appeals
is allowed. Civil Appeal Nos. 2064-2091/2001 are
dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1
.....C.J.I.

.....J.
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

New Delhi;
September 2, 2002.