

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3595-3612 OF 1999

SECY., STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMADEVI &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)  
and impleading party and bringing LRs on record and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos. 1861-2063 of 2001

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report),

Civil Appeal No. 3849/2001,

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 9103-9105/2001(With prayer for interim relief),

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 2029-2047/2002(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),

S.L.P.(C) No. 8436/2002 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and

c/delay in refiling SLP and with office report)

Civil Appeal Nos. 3520-3524/2002/2004,

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 12913-12916/2002(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing

SLP and with office report),

Civil Appeal No. 3956/2001,

Civil Appeal Nos.3914-3922/2003,

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 20990-20996/2003 (With prayer for interim relief),

S.L.P. (C) No. 10699-10735/2003 (With prayer for interim relief),

SLP(C) Nos. 10589-10637/2003 (With prayer for interim relief and

office report),

Civil Appeal Nos. 9285-9297/2003 (With appln.(s) for bringing on record

the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 10 and setting aside abatement

and c/delay in filing the applications and office report),  
C.A. No. 6263/2002,  
C.A. No. 6333/2002 (With office report),  
S.L.P. (C) Nos. 1752-1763/2004 (With prayer for interim relief and  
office report),  
S.L.P. (C) No. 4203/2004 (With office report),  
S.L.P. (C) No. 4130/2004 (With prayer for interim relief and office report),  
S.L.P. (C) Nos. 4833-4851/2004 (With prayer for interim relief),  
S.L.P. (C) No. 4898-4900/2004 (With prayer for interim relief),  
S.L.P. (C) No. 4128/2004 (With prayer for interim relief and office report),  
S.L.P. (C) Nos. 7667-7668/2004 (With prayer for interim relief and office report),  
S.L.P. (C) Nos. 8834-8850/2004 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),  
S.L.P. (C) Nos. 8068-8077/2004 (with prayer for interim relief),  
Civil Appeal No. 186/2004 (With appln.(s) for stay),  
S.L.P. (C) Nos. 18932-18946/2004 (With prayer for interim relief and office  
report) and  
S.L.P. (C) No...../2003 (CC. 109-498)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and for c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 19/07/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)/

Petitioner(s)

in CA 3595-3612/99, Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

3849/01, SLP 9103-9105/01, Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

2029-2047/02, 8436/02, Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

CA 3520-3524/02, 3914-22/03, Mr. Anil K Mishra, Adv.

SLP 20990-20996/03, 10699- Mr. A Rohen Singh, Adv.

10735/03, 10589-10637/03,

CA 9285-9297/03, SLP 1752-

1763/04, 4203/04, 4130/04,

4833-4851/04, 4898-4900/04,

4128/04, 7667-7668/04,

8068-8077/04, CA 186/04,

SLP 18932-18946/04 &

CC 109-498/03.

in CA 1861-2063/01 Mr. M.C. Bhandare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

in SLP 12913-916/02 Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

in CA 3956/01 Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

in CA 6323/02 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

in CA 6333/02 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

in SLP 8834-8850/04 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CA 3595-3612/99 Mr. Raju Ramachandaran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Ranganath Jois, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kamath, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

3

For impleading Party

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

in CA 3595-3612/99

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.Trigunagat, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiya, Adv.

in CA 1861-2063/01,

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

SLP 12913-916/02,

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

CA 3956/01

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

in CA 3849/01

Mr. Raju Ramachandaran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Ranganath Jois, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kamath, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

in SLP 9103-9105/01,

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

2029-2047/02, CA 186/04

Mr. S. Manjunath, Adv.

in SLP 8436/02, 20990- Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

20996/03,10699-10735/03,  
10589-10637/03,4833-  
4851/04

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

in CA 3520-3524/02,  
SLP CC109-498/03

Mr. Bhasava Prabhu S Patil, Adv.

Mr. V Laxminarayan, Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Mr. B Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

in CA 3914-3922/03,  
SLP 8068-8077/04

Mr. R S Hegde, Adv.

Mr. G V Chandrashekhkar, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

in CA 9285-9297/03

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R Shah, Adv.

in CA 6323/02,6333/02

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

for Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

in SLP 1752-1763/04  
& CC 109-498/03

Mr. L.Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Dr. Kalashnath, Adv.

Mr. V.V. Laxminarayana, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, adv.

in SLP 4130/04

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

in SLP 4898-4900/04

Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

in SLP 4128/04

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

in SLP 8834-8850/04

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

in SLP CC109-498/03

Mr. V Laxminarayan, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 16 in C.A. Nos. 3595-3612/1999 and respondent No. 10 in C.A.

Nos. 9285-9297/2003 have died. The names of the said respondents are directed to be deleted

from the array of parties.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 3.25 p.m.

and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matters remained part-heard.

(D.P. WALIA)  
AKASH)

COURT MASTER  
COURT MASTER

(AJAY KR. JAIN)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PR

ITEM

NO. 101 (PH)

COURT NO. 1

20.7.2005

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m.

and concluded at 2.55 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matters remained part-heard.

(D.P. WALIA)  
AKASH)

COURT MASTER  
COURT MASTER

(AJAY KR. JAIN)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PR

ITEM

NO. 101 (PH)

COURT NO. 1

21.7.2005

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m. Then Mr.M.C. Bhandare, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments and concluded at 2.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel made their submissions for five minutes each. Then Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil made his submission for 15 minutes. Thereafter, Mr. V Laxminarayan, learned counsel commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.50 P.M. Thereafter, Ms. Kiran Suri, Mr. R S Hegde, Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Mr. Shankar Divate and Mr. Joseph Pookatt, learned counsel made their submissions for 10 minutes.

Upon hearing the learned counsel the Court made the following

Order

I.A. No. 73 in C.A. No. 3595/1999

I.A. for impleadment is rejected.

C.A. Nos. 3595-3612/1999, 1861-2063/2001, 3849/2001, 3520-3524/2002 and S  
.L.P.(C) Nos.

9103-9105/2001

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

S.L.P.(C) Nos. .... (CC109-498/2003)

These special leave petitions are barred by time. There is an enormous delay of

451 days in preferring the petitions which, in our opinion, is not satisfactorily explained. The

prayer for condonation of delay is refused and the special leave petitions are dismissed as

barred by time.

Rest of the appeals and special leave petitions

The hearing is adjourned awaiting the decision in C.A.Nos.3595-3612/1999 etc.

(D.P. WALIA)

(AJAY KR. JAIN)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

ER