

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS> 3595-3612/1999

Secy, State of Karnataka & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

Umadevi & Ors.

Respondents

With

C

.A.No. 1861-2063/2001

(Karnataka Casual & Daily Rates Workers Un.Vs.State of Karnataka & Ors.)

C.A.No. 3849/2001(State of Karnataka & Ors. Vs. N.R. Jayaram Prabhu)

C.A.No. 1968/2006 & SLP(C) No. 9103-9105/2001

(State of Karnataka & Anr. Vs. D.M. Mallikarjunaswamy & Ors.)

C.A.No. 3520-3524/2002(State of Karnataka & Ors. Vs.Chandrakanth & Ors.)

(Heard by the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Arun Kumar, G.P. Mathur,

C.K.Thakker & P.K. Balasubramanyan,JJ)

Date :10.4.2006: The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

RRinC.A.No.1861-2063/01

Mr.Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, Hon'ble Arun Kumar, Hon'ble G.P. Mathur, Hon'ble C.K.Thakker and His Lordship.

...2/-

-2-

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 9103-9105/2001.

Civil Appeal Nos. 3595-3612/1999, Civil Appeal No.3849/2001, Civil Appeal Nos.

3520-3524/2002 and Civil appeal arising out of Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 9103-9105 of 2001 are

allowed subject to the direction issued under Article 142 of the Constitution in paragraph 46 and the

general directions contained in paragraph 44 of the judgment and Civil Appeal Nos. 1861-2063 of 2001

are dismissed. There will be no order as to costs.

(Meenu Sethi)
Bhardwaj)

Court Master
Master

(Pushap Lata
Court

Signed reportable order is placed on the file