

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 92 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3595-3612 OF 1999

SMT. URVASHI SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI P.K. MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(For Permission to file contempt Petition and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Md. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Dr. Lal Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In our opinion, the filing of contempt petition is ill-conceived. It is open to the petitioner to take appropriate proceedings, in accordance with law, on the basis of the judgment of this Court reported in (2006) 4 SCC 1, Secretary, State of Karnataka & Ors. vs. Uma Devi & Ors.

I.A.No.92 is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master